1
®
EL5224, EL5324, EL5424
FN7004.3Data Sheet May 11, 2005
12MHz Rail-to-Rail Buffers + 100mA VCOM
Amplifier
The EL5224, EL5324, and EL5424 feature 8, 10, and 12 low
power buffers, respectively, and one high power output

• Touch-screen displays
• Portable instrumentation
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5224IL 24-Pin QFN MDP0046
EL5224IL-T7 24-Pin QFN 7” MDP0046
EL5224IL-T13 24-Pin QFN 13” MDP0046
EL5224ILZ
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
MDP0046
EL5224ILZ-T7
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0046
EL5224ILZ-T13
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0046
EL5224IRE 24-Pin HTSSOP - MDP0048
EL5224IRE-T7 24-Pin HTSSOP 7” MDP0048
EL5224IRE-T13 24-Pin HTSSOP 13” MDP0048
EL5224IREZ
(See Note)
24-Pin HTSSOP
(Pb-free)